## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/22/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ventria Bioscience		05/22/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ventria Bioscience Inc.	
Street Address:	2718 Industrial Drive	
City:	Junction City	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66441	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86054853	CURAVIVE
Serial Number:	85508931	OPTIBUMIN
Serial Number:	85508927	OPTIBUMIN
Registration Number:	4015873	ZAP-HYBRIDOMA
Registration Number:	3280848	LYSOBAC
Registration Number:	3280847	LYSOBAC
Registration Number:	3336532	C CELLASTIM
Registration Number:	3946038	LACTIVA
Registration Number:	3726702	LYSOMIN
Registration Number:	3336528	LACROMIN
Registration Number:	3726701	LYSOMIN
Registration Number:	3946037	LACTIVA
Registration Number:	3336527	LACROMIN
Registration Number:	3336526	CELLASTIM
Registration Number:	3880881	OPTIFERRIN
Registration Number:	3760343	ZAP-CHO
Registration Number:	3431875	INVITRIA
Registration Number:	3431874	INVITRIA
Registration Number:	2825849	V
NOO-200 AD-212	•	DEET - AASSON ED AME - AASO

REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0069 900304036

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2823818	VENTRIA BIOSCIENCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9163629066

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 916-362-9000

Email: mleonard@davisandleonard.com

Correspondent Name: Mark R. Leonard
Address Line 1: 8880 Cal Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 180

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95826

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VENTRIA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark R. Leonard
SIGNATURE:	/Mark R. Leonard/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Certificate of Incorporation-Delaware#page1.tif source=Certificate of Incorporation-Delaware#page2.tif source=Certificate of Incorporation-Delaware#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0070



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VENTRIA BIOSCIENCE", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VENTRIA BIOSCIENCE INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"VENTRIA BIOSCIENCE INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 4:30
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5314353 8100m

130636382

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0454674

DATE: 05-23-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0071

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:56 FM 05/22/2013 FILED 04:30 PM 05/22/2013 SRV 130636382 - 5314353 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# VENTRIA BIOSCIENCE, a California corporation

#### WITH AND INTO

# VENTRIA BIOSCIENCE INC., a Delaware corporation

This Certificate of Merger is filed by the undersigned in the Office of the Delaware Secretary of State in accordance with the provisions of Sections 103 and 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL") to effect the merger of Ventria Bioscience, a California corporation ("Merging Corporation"), with and into Ventria Bioscience Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Surviving Corporation"), which shall be the surviving corporation and which shall continue its existence under the name "Ventria Bioscience Inc." (the "Merger").

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Ventria Bioscience Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Corporation is Ventria Bioscience, a California corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation in accordance with Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of Ventria Bioscience Inc. shall be the Surviving Corporation's certificate of incorporation.

FOURTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 320 E. Vine Drive, Ft. Collins, Colorado 80524, the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of either the Merging Corporation or the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: The authorized shares of the Merging Corporation is one hundred twenty-five million (125,000,000) shares of Common Stock, without par value, and one hundred million (100,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, without par value.

SEVENTH: The authorized shares of the Surviving Corporation, as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed with and certified by the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 28, 2013, is one hundred million (100,000,000) shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.0001, and seventy million (70,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, par value \$0.0001.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0072

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2013.

By:

lame: Scott B. Deetë

Title: ( President and Chief Executive Officer